L )

Rple 434

Insert full name(s) of

company

Insent full names and
addresses

Presenter’s name, address

and reference (if any)

CVL BO6/ Apr 1998

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of
company’s affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For official use

Company number

5752270

Cream (GP No 5) Limuted

We Gary Steven Fraser

KPMGLLP
Salure Court

20 Castle Terrace
Edinburgh

EHI1 2EG

Blair Carnegie Nimmo

KPMGLLP
Saltire Court

20 Castle Terrace
Edinburgh

EH1 2EG

the liqudators of the above-named company, attach a statement of the company’s

affairs as at 25 May 2012

Signed L\—‘\ \ <‘T\"

Dated 3O -0 V.20l

Joint Liquidator

KPMGLLP
Saltire Court

20 Castle Terrace
Edinburgh

EHI1 2EG

United Kingdom

Insoly

qi

19/06/2012 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

TUESDAY

|

s



Statement of affairs

Statement as to affairs of CREAM (GP No5) Limited

On the 25 May 2012
the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name Mark J Harkin

Signed /\/

Dated 25 May 2012




A - Summary of assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged-

Book value

£

Estimated to
realise
£

Assets not specifically pledged

Share 1in Cream Nomunees (No 5) Limuted

Nil

Nil

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £

Nil

Signature LA Dated 2> Ifl ‘v




A1l — Summary of liabilities

Estimated to
realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £
(carried from page A)
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors £
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £
Debts secured by a floating charge £
Deutsche Bank AG (7,376,596)
(7,376,596)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available for non- £ | (7,376,596)
preferential creditors
Non-preferential claims £
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £
Issued and called up capital £
Ordinary shares of £1 each (253)
(253)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (7,376,849)

/ L—’:;d,/ 28she

Signature




P
pareq \\\\\\IJ \ aanjeudis
7

KB \.\mw
Sk o ALaF) 0
Vgl YV LN L NG
FR) VIS Qe TN G
= Fhrrro- S50y ‘uivs wrviggas e . :
A ¥ h T
S| 773050] o v Sumsrgan | s Wil T S e SRS e o g
¥ uaalg T
Anoas Anoas 199p Jo (apodsad yum) JupuiE[d
Josngep e JoNpald £q play A1Lnoas Aue Jo s{ieia(g UNOWy SSAPPY O JONPaAID JO BuIBN
Jo A ddns

uoissassod s Auedwod ay ut Apadoxd 1240 9111 Jo uonUSIAL SUNLIELD SIONPALD PUB SAJIAISS 10 SPOOT
sy} jo soueape ul pied sjunowe uliieg]d SIGWIOISNO pue SJUWI3ITe S[es [BUONIPUOD J0 Suises] [apeya ‘aseyoind-any Jopun SIONPAIO AJIUIPL ISOW NOA

s10)Ipa)) Auedwo)) - g

210N




